RESOLUTION NO. 248

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH UPSTATE COMPANIES, LLC FOR WINDOW UPGRADES AT THE ALBANY COUNTY MARILLAC SHELTER

Introduced: 5/13/24 By Public Works Committee:

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of General Services has requested authorization to enter into an agreement with Upstate Companies, LLC regarding window upgrades to the Albany County Marillac Shelter in an amount not to exceed \$160,809 for the term commencing June 1, 2024 and ending November 30, 2025, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner has indicated that this project will replace older windows with insulated windows in 24 residential units at the Albany County Marillac Shelter, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into an agreement with Upstate Companies, LLC, Mount Upton, NY 13809 regarding window upgrades to the Albany County Marillac Shelter in an amount not to exceed \$160,809 for the term commencing June 1, 2024 and ending November 30, 2025, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.